## **Appendices**

- 1. Premises licence Joanne Johnstone (Appendix B)
- 2. Council tax record for 116 Albert Road
- 3. Companies House details for Sign of the Times (GB) Ltd
- 4. Companies House details for It's Mustard Ltd
- 5. 116 Albert Road Planning Application drawing
- 6. Instagram picture of glass roof 6<sup>th</sup> May 2023
- 7. Instagram picture of date of opening 10<sup>th</sup> December 2022
- 8. Initial letter to Joanne Johnstone regarding noise complaints
- 9. Instagram advertisement for DJ on 8th April 2023
- 10. Noise abatement notice for Joanne Johnstone
- 11. Letter with noise abatement notice for Joanne Johnstone
- 12. Noise abatement notice for It's Mustard Ltd
- 13. Letter with noise abatement notice for It's Mustard Ltd
- 14. First breach of abatement notice letter for Joanne Johnstone 22.04.23
- 15. First breach of abatement notice letter for It's Mustard Ltd 22.04.23
- 16. Facebook advertisement for DJ on 6th May 2023
- 17. Second breach of abatement notice letter for Joanne Johnstone 06.05.23
- 18. Second breach of abatement notice letter for It's Mustard Ltd 06.05.23
- 19. Facebook advertisement for DJ 27th May 2023
- 20. Facebook advertisement for DJ 3<sup>rd</sup> June 2023
- 21. Third breach of abatement notice letter for Joanne Johnstone 03.06.2023
- 22. Third breach of abatement notice letter for It's Mustard Ltd 03.06.2023
- 23. Facebook advertisement for 10th June 2023
- 24. Facebook advertisement for 1st July 2023
- 25. Transcript of noise monitoring equipment installed in complainant's property
- 26. Service request details 23/00315/ENI
- 27. Service request details 23/00307/ENI
- 28. Service request details 23/00734/ENI
- 29. Service request details 23/00730/ENI
- 30. Service request details 23/00811/ENA